

DEEPAK INDUSTRIES LIMITED											
CIN : L63022WB1954PLC021638											
Regd. Office : 62, Hazra Road, Kolkata - 700019 Phone No 033-4014 2222 website: www.di-india.com Email : secretary@di-india.com											
Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025											
(₹ in Lacs)											
Sl No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	Half year ended 30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	Half year ended 30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	Half year ended 30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	Half year ended 30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	20230.90	18229.31	39756.97	37120.60	75851.36	20537.42	18317.70	40243.52	37208.99	76466.77
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4117.11	3655.73	8507.26	7881.34	15696.13	4184.94	3705.84	8589.76	7931.44	15697.72
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4117.11	3655.73	8507.26	7881.34	15696.13	4184.94	3705.84	8589.76	7931.44	15697.72
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2551.48	2684.50	5672.29	5780.21	23655.68	2619.65	2701.57	5754.49	5785.04	23632.01
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2538.04	2675.77	5645.42	5762.76	23601.95	2606.21	2692.84	5727.62	5767.59	23578.30
6	Equity Share Capital	395.64	395.64	395.64	395.64	395.64	395.64	395.64	395.64	395.64	395.64
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	92787.36	-	-	-	-	92763.71
8	Earnings Per Share of Rs.10/- each (not annualised)										
Basic :	64.49	67.85	143.37	146.10	597.91		66.21	68.28	145.45	146.22	597.31
Diluted:	64.49	67.85	143.37	146.10	597.91		66.21	68.28	145.45	146.22	597.31

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.seai-india.com) as well as on the website of the Company (www.di-india.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

The above Un-Audited Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 13, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 13, 2025.

As reported in the previous year, the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata Bench (NCLT), vide its Order dated March 12, 2025, has approved the Scheme of Arrangement ("the Scheme") for amalgamation of erstwhile wholly owned subsidiary namely Laloo Engineering Limited (LAL) with the Company with effect from October 1, 2023 (i.e., appointed date in terms of the Scheme). The Scheme was given effect in the financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2025 as per pooling of interest method in accordance with Appendix C of Ind AS 103 applicable for business combination of entities under common control.

The Scheme being effective from October 1, 2023, the transactions and balances pertaining to LAL, being undertaken by the erstwhile subsidiary on behalf of the Company for the period from October 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024 and for the year ended March 31, 2025 were incorporated in the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025. Accordingly, the figures for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, including those appearing in the segment information, have been restated during the current quarter for the purpose of these financial results.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Y.K. Daga
Chairman cum Managing Director
DIN: 00404032

Place: Kolkata
Date: November 13, 2025

Bilcare

Research

<p style="text-align: center;">Genus energizing lives</p> <p style="text-align: center;">GENUS PAPER & BOARDS LIMITED</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Regd. Office : Vill. Aghwarpur, Kanth Road, Moradabad-244001, Uttar Pradesh Corporate Office : D-116, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110020 Ph: 0591-2511242 E-mail: cs@genuspaper.com Website: www.genuspaper.com CIN: L21998UP2012PLC048300</p>													
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025													
(Rs. in Lakhs, Unless Otherwise Stated)													
S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended September 30, 2025	Quarter ended June 30, 2025	Quarter ended September 30, 2024	Quarter ended September 30, 2025	Half-year ended September 30, 2024	Year ended March 31, 2025	Quarter ended September 30, 2025	Quarter ended June 30, 2025	Quarter ended September 30, 2024	Half-year ended September 30, 2025	Half-year ended September 30, 2024	Year ended March 31, 2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	24,268.79	25,057.35	21,010.07	49,326.15	41,641.62	85,078.00	24,458.86	25,548.24	21,238.83	50,007.10	42,332.96	86,501.65
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	453.33	422.20	45.10	875.54	343.08	819.32	364.03	250.95	(68.70)	614.98	218.18	290.40
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	453.33	422.20	45.10	875.54	343.08	819.32	364.03	250.95	(68.70)	614.98	218.18	290.40
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	449.28	415.99	42.77	865.27	337.70	807.94	382.04	274.01	(42.44)	656.05	240.48	293.28
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	449.28	415.99	42.77	865.27	337.70	2,417.95	382.04	274.01	(42.44)	656.05	240.48	1,960.91
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re.1/- each)	2,571.26	2,571.26	2,571.26	2,571.26	2,571.26	2,571.26	2,571.26	2,571.26	2,571.26	2,571.26	2,571.26	2,571.26
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Face value of Re.1/- each) - (not annualised) (amount in Rs.)												
	Basic :	0.17	0.16	0.02	0.34	0.13	0.31	0.15	0.11	(0.02)	0.26	0.09	0.11
	Diluted:	0.17	0.16	0.02	0.34	0.13	0.31	0.15	0.11	(0.02)	0.26	0.09	0.11

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results of Genus Paper & Boards Limited ("the Company") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 13th, 2025. Limited review of these results as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, has been completed by the statutory auditors of the Company. The Statutory Auditor has issued an unqualified review report thereon. The full format of the results is available on the website of the stock exchanges (www.bseindia.com) and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.genuspaper.com).
- The above unaudited standalone & consolidated financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of The Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.
- Previous year/period figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to those current year classification.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
(Surya Prakash Sinha)
Whole Time Director
DIN: 06530756

Place: Moradabad
Date : November 13, 2025

Jallundur Motor Agency (Delhi) Limited

Regd. Office: 458-1/16, Sohna Road, Opp. New Court, Gurugram - 122001, Haryana, INDIA
CIN: L35999HR1998PLC033943; Ph. No.: 0124-4233867-70; Website: www.jmaindia.com; Email id: info@jmaindia.com

Extracts of Standalone and Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs)

S NO	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Un-Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Un-Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	11295.28	10865.78	10119.41	22161.06	20382.75	43917.60	14369.48	14148.77	12864.68	28518.25	25938.84	56360.27
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	739.06	559.66	527.50	1298.72	1038.87	2741.86	811.95	761.14	602.88	1573.09	1297.54	3561.27
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	739.06	559.66	527.50	1298.72	1038.87	2741.86	811.95	761.14	602.88	1573.09	1297.54	3561.27
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	583.98	410.65	390.84	994.63	773.48	2033.63	597.65	561.82	423.32	1159.47	936.34	2620.82
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income	619.98	456.13	381.90	1076.11	836.32	2028.08	635.06	610.26	414.18	1245.32	1000.90	2621.30
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.2/- each)	456.82	456.82	456.82	456.82	456.82	456.82	456.82	456.82	456.82	456.82	456.82	456.82
7	Reserves(excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year.)						20810.69						24414.88
8	Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face value of Rs 2/-each) (non annualised) Basic & Diluted	2.56	1.80	1.71	4.35	3.39	8.90	2.57	2.41	1.82	4.98	4.03	11.27


Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 filed with stock exchange pursuant to Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these results are available at website of the National Stock Exchange i.e. www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.jmaindia.com.
- Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified/restated wherever necessary.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 13th November, 2025.
- The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the above financial results.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Jallundur Motor Agency (Delhi) Limited

Sd/-
Shuchi Arora
Director
DIN: 00093201

Place: Gurugram
Dated: 13th November, 2025



SHRIRAM
Finance


SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform our customers and public at large that our **Shrigonda - Ahmednagar Branch** located at No: 2393/13(P), First Floor, Daund Jamkhed Road, Shrigonda, Maharashtra - 413726 will shift to First Floor, Brahma Chaitnya Complex, Bagade Corner, Shrigonda, Ahilyanagar, Maharashtra - 413701 from 26th February, 2026.

The Customers are requested to contact the new office premises for their needs.

REGIONAL BUSINESS HEAD



SHRIRAM
Finance

SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform our customers and public at large that our **Shimoga Branch** located at First Floor, VR Complex, Near Freedom Park, 100 Feet Road, Vinobagar, Shivamogga, Shivamogga, Karnataka - 577202 will shift to No. 897/355, First Floor, Kasaravalli Complex, Old Post Office, B.H. Road, Shivamogga, Karnataka - 577201 from 25th February, 2026. The Customers are requested to contact the new office premises for their needs.

REGIONAL BUSINESS HEAD

The image shows the logo of SHRIRAM Finance, which includes a stylized figure of a person standing next to the company name. Below the logo, the text "SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED" is written in a bold, sans-serif font. Underneath this, a black rectangular box contains the words "PUBLIC NOTICE" in white, bold, sans-serif capital letters. Below the box, there is a paragraph of text in a serif font, which reads: "This is to inform our customers and public at large that our **Hospet Branch** located at First Floor, Shanti Skies, Amaravati, Sai Baba Temple Road, Dam Road, Hospet, Vijayanagara, Karnataka - 583201 will shift to First Floor, Ramakrishna Arcade, Atel Nagar, Opposite to Ice-Land Hotel, Hospet, Vijayanagara, Karnataka - 583201 from 24th February, 2026. The Customers are requested to contact the new office premises for their needs. REGIONAL BUSINESS HEAD".

APEX CAPITAL AND FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L65910DL1985PLC021421

Regd. Office: L-3, Green Park Extension, New Delhi – 110016

Email: contact@apexfinancials.in; Website: www.apexfinancials.in; Tele-Fax: +91 11 40348775

EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rs. In Lacs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	153.26	302.20	54.95	277.65
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	103.10	207.93	0.21	79.91
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	103.10	207.93	0.21	79.91
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	77.54	155.60	0.16	52.51
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	77.54	155.60	0.16	52.51
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	592.00	592.00	592.00	592.00
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	2,536.24
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)				
	Basic (Rs.)	1.31	2.63	-	0.89
	Diluted (Rs.)	1.31	2.63	-	0.89


NOTES:

- The above unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 14.11.2025 and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 14.11.2025. The Statutory auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid financial results.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange Website at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website at www.apexfinancials.in. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.

By the Order of the Board
For Apex Capital and Finance Limited

Sd/
(Shekhar Singh)
Managing Director
DIN : 00039567

Date: 14.11.2025
Place: New Delhi



CENLUB INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Cenlub Industries Limited

CENLUB INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L67120HR1992PLC035087

Regd Office- Plot No.233-234, Sector-58, Faridabad-121004, Haryana(India)

Email:Investors@cenlub.in Website :www.cenlub.inTel:+91-8826794470-71

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND


HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. no	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)
1	Total income from operations	2162.26	1,743.67	3620.38	3,690.61
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	262.44	299.18	465.82	627.30
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	262.44	299.18	465.82	627.30
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	196.38	191.06	348.57	436.59
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	196.38	191.06	348.57	436.59
6	Equity Share Capital	466.29	466.29	466.29	466.29
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic : Diluted:	4.22 4.22	4.09 4.09	7.48 7.48	9.36 9.36

NOTES:

- The above financial results of Cenlub Industries limited ("The Company") have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards(Ind-As)34 " Interim Financial Reporting " as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules,2015 and the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules,2016 and relevant amendment rules thereafter.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Boards of Directors at their meetings held on 14th November ,2025. The above financial results of "Cenlub Industries Limited " for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE)2410issued by the Intitute of Chartered Accountants of India .
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly /Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and on the company's website : www.cenlub.in



FOR CENLUB INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Sd/-

MADHU MITTAL

MANAGING DIRECTOR

(DIN: 00060418)

Place : Faridabad

Dated: September 14, 2025

</

<div> <div>Calcom</div> <div> <div>कैलकमा विज़न लिमिटेड</div> <div> विकेअइंर : L2111DIL1985FLPC21095 पंरुकिर कारीरर : री-41 पिरिड करीरर : नुं डिली-110024 ई-मेल : corp.compliance@calcomindia.com वेबसाइट : www.calcomindia.com, सारररर : 4 : 0120-2547671 30 सितंबर 2025 को सभार तिमारर एरर छमारर हेतु अलेखारपरिनिर स्टैंडअलेन और सरुकिर तिमारर परिणारर को साररर (प्रति सेरर डार को छोरुकर र. लख री) </div> </div> </div>													
क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैंडएरलीन						सरुकिर					
		सभार तिमारर		सभार छमारर		सभार वरर		सभार तिमारर		सभार छमारर		सभार वरर	
		30.09.25 अलेखारपरिनिर	30.06.25 अलेखारपरिनिर	30.09.24 अलेखारपरिनिर	30.09.25 अलेखारपरिनिर	30.09.24 अलेखारपरिनिर	31.03.25 लेखारपरिनिर	30.09.25 अलेखारपरिनिर	30.06.25 अलेखारपरिनिर	30.09.24 अलेखारपरिनिर	30.09.25 अलेखारपरिनिर	30.09.24 अलेखारपरिनिर	31.03.25 लेखारपरिनिर
1	प्रचालनर से कुल आय	5201.46	4526.01	3566.69	9730.37	5406.56	15921.06	5202.37	4526.91	3566.69	9731.29	5406.56	15921.06
2	अरररि हेतु लाघ/रररि)(कर, अपवररिड तथर/अरररि असतरधरण सरर को पुरर)	270.75	94.17	174.06	364.92	-6.50	368.70	272.81	93.96	173.85	366.79	-6.73	366.74
3	कर पुरर अरररि हेतु लाघ/रररि)(अपवररिड तथर/अरररि असतरधरण सरर को पुरररर)	270.75	94.17	174.06	364.92	-6.50	203.03	272.81	93.96	173.85	366.79	-6.73	203.07
4	कर पुरररर अरररि हेतु कुल लाघ/रररि)(अपवररिड तथर/अरररि असतरधरण सरर को पुरररर)	209.27	69.93	174.06	279.20	-6.50	144.90	197.79	62.73	166.28	260.52	-19.90	111.53
5	अरररि हेतु कुल वुपारक आय [अरररि हेतु (कर पुरररर) तथर अन्य वुपारक आय (कर पुरररर) से निर्मित लाघ/रररि)]	230.60	91.46	194.55	322.26	29.95	230.00	219.32	84.26	106.75	303.56	16.56	199.63
6	डिविडररी शेयर पूररर (र. 10/- प्ररुवेक के अकिर मूल्य का पूरर प्ररर)	1306.53	1305.66	1352.08	1306.53	1352.08	1305.66	1306.53	1305.66	1352.08	1306.53	1352.08	1305.66
7	आररिडररि पुरररुलुपारकन आररिडररि को छोरुकर	0.00	0.00	-	-	-	4235.19	-	-	-	-	-	4197.96
8	आय प्रति शेयर (र. 10/- प्ररुवेक के) (सररर तथर असतरर प्रचालनर हेतु)												
	-वेरररक	1.50"	0.52"	1.25"	2.09"	(0.05)"	1.06	1.42"	0.47"	1.22"	1.87"	(0.15)"	0.81
	-डारलुपुटेड	1.48"	0.51"	1.25"	1.97"	(0.05)"	1.04	1.40"	0.46"	1.20"	1.84"	(0.14)"	0.80

[illegible][illegible]

❖ इण्डियन ओवरसीज़ बैंक
शाहजहाँपुर शाखा
61 खिरौली बाग, शाहजहाँपुर
शुद्धि-पत्र
 दिनांक 17.09.2025 को जनसत्ता य
 काँग्रेस नेशनल एक्सप्रेस में प्रकाशित
 क्रमिकता: अशिश एच स्टोर के डिमांड
 नोटिस के सम्बन्ध में
 डिमांड नोटिस की तारीख 02.09.2025
 गतली से छप गई है।
 डिमांड नोटिस की सही तारीख
 10.09.2025 है। इसे पढ़ा जाये।
 शेष यथावत रहेगा।
प्राधिकृत अधिकारी

[illegible]

<p style="text-align: center;">GENUS PAPER & BOARDS LIMITED</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Regd. Office : Vill. Aghwanpur, Kanth Road, Moradabad-244001, Uttar Pradesh Corporate Office: D-116, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110020 Ph.: 0591-25112412 E-mail: cs@genuspaper.com Website: www.genuspaper.com CIN: L21090UP2012PLC048300</p>												
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025												
(Rs. in Lakhs, Unless Otherwise Stated)												
S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended September 30, 2025	Quarter ended June 30, 2025	Quarter ended September 30, 2024	Half-year ended September 30, 2025	Half-year ended September 30, 2024	Year ended March 31, 2025	Quarter ended September 30, 2025	Quarter ended June 30, 2025	Quarter ended September 30, 2024	Half-year ended September 30, 2025	Half-year ended September 30, 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	24,268.79	25,057.35	21,010.07	49,326.15	41,641.62	85,078.00	24,458.86	25,548.24	21,238.83	50,007.10	42,332.96
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	453.33	422.20	45.10	875.54	343.08	819.32	364.03	250.95	(68.70)	614.98	218.18
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	453.33	422.20	45.10	875.54	343.08	819.32	364.03	250.95	(68.70)	614.98	218.18
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	449.28	415.99	42.77	865.27	337.70	807.94	382.04	274.01	(42.44)	656.05	240.46
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	449.28	415.99	42.77	865.27	337.70	2,417.95	382.04	274.01	(42.44)	656.05	240.46
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re.1/- each)	25,711.26	25,711.26	25,711.26	25,711.26	25,711.26	25,711.26	25,711.26	25,711.26	25,711.26	25,711.26	25,711.26
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Face value of Re.1/- each) - (not annualised) (amount in Rs.)											
	Basic :	0.17	0.16	0.02	0.34	0.13	0.31	0.15	0.11	(0.02)	0.26	0.09
	Diluted:	0.17	0.16	0.02	0.34	0.13	0.31	0.15	0.11	(0.02)	0.26	0.09

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results of Genus Paper & Boards Limited ("the Company") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 13th, 2025. Limited review of these results as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, has been completed by the statutory auditors of the Company. The Statutory Auditor has issued an unaudited review report thereon. The full format of the results is available on the website of the stock exchanges (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.genuspaper.com).
- The above unaudited standalone & consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of The Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.
- Previous year/period figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to those current year classification.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
(Surya Prakash Sinha)
Whole Time Director
DIN: 06530766

Place: Moradabad
Date : November 13, 2025